DocuSign Envelope ID: 1F17B68F-6345-4C38-B943-0CEOF64D65D3

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF RENEWAL
SOS INTERMEDIATE HOLDING, LLC dba ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: MAY 2, 2019
ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES CURRENT REFERENCE NO: 19-264-R
P.0. BOX 828854
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19182-8854 CONTRACT TITLE: SECURITY SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR
RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 19-264-R including any
attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: APRIL 8, 2022

EXPIRES: APRIL 7, 2025

RENEWALS: (1) THREE YEAR PERIODS FROM APRIL 8, 2025 TO APRIL 7, 2028
COMMODITY CODE(S): 90568, 91893

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO

THE GENERAL PUBLIC.
VENDOR CONTACT: DAVID KAMPERIN VENDOR TEL. NO.: (703) 955-5478

EMAIL ADDRESS: DAVID.KAMPERIN@AUS.COM
COUNTY CONTACT: TSEHAY LIGHTFOOT COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-7593

EMAIL ADDRESS: TLIGHTFOOT@ARLINGTONVA.US




DocuSign Envelope ID: 1F17B68F-6345-4C38-B943-0CEOF64D65D3

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON SOS INTERMEDIATE HOLDING, LLC dba
COUNTY, VIRGINIA ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES
Meloni Hurl - -
PRINT eloni uriey PRINT Dav1d Kamper'ln
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: Pebori Horley, SIGNATURE: ‘ ém,-g gmﬂg n
k——534895882496484... CBCF19EF592E4C9...
Assistant Purchasing Agent RVP
TITLE: TITLE:
DATE: 4/1/2022 DATE: 4/1/2022




DocuSign Envelope ID: 1F17B68F-6345-4C38-B943-0CEOF64D65D3 ATT ACHMENT 1

County of Fairfax, Virginia

AMENDMENT

March 11, 2022

AMENDMENT NO. 3

CONTRACT TITLE: Security Guard Services

CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NO.

SOS Intermediate Holding, LLC 1000044126 4400009784

DBA Allied Universal
P.O. Box 828854
Philadelphia, PA 19182-8854

By mutual agreement, Contract 4400009784 is renewed for three (3) years at existing prices,
terms and conditions, effective April 07, 2022 through April 07, 2025.

Please provide a current Certificate of Insurance (COIl) in accordance with the CONTRACT
INSURANCE PROVISIONS paragraph of this contract within ten (10) days after receipt of this

executed amendment.”

This amendment is effective immediately and in no way alters the prices, terms and conditions of
the original contract. SOS Intermediate Holding, LLC hereby assumes all responsibilities and

obligations under the contract.

ACCEPTANCE:

BY: 7&/ W

Regional Vice President

(Signature) —

Kris Slimmer

(Title)

3/9/2022

(Printed)

DocuSigned by:
[Shwv Pitrson

9BE821303D064CD...

For L€ Ann Pender
Acting Director/County Purchasing Agent

DISTRIBUTION

DOF — Accounts Payable/e
DEMS — Ronald Chavarro/e
FMD — Robert Sharpe/e
FMD — Ronald Erb/e

(Date)

jifrazer@sossecurity.com
Jeremy.Ross@aus.com
DPMM — Tamir Enkhjargal/e
DPMM ACS, Team 2

(oo

Department of Procurement & Material Management
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427

Fairfax, VA 22035-0013

Website: www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement

Phone (703) 324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: (703) 324-3228




